Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ <u>▼</u> ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Land O'Lakes, Ιπό.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Alternative Channels, LLC Internal Suite 402 Address: Suite 402
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: One Corporation Drive City: Shelton State: CT Zip: Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 30, 2003	Other CT limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, is domestic representative deelgnation is attached: Yes No (Deelgnations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name (s) & address (ee) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u>, </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,458,594 and 2,235,208
	tasked Ch Vos IXN No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gregory P. LaPointe	tached Yes W No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Suite 1201	☐ Enclosed
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-0184
City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06510	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ———————————————————————————————————	
,	April 20,2004
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Tredemarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

2003

04/20/04 15:03 FAX

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc., a Minnesota cooperative corporation located at 4001

Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota ("Seller"), has adopted, used and is using the

trademarks CAPPUCCINO CLASSICS (U.S. Registration No. 2,235,208) and COCOA

CLASSICS (U.S. Registration No. 1,458,594), copies of which are attached hereto as Exhibit A;

and

WHEREAS, Alternative Channels, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company located at

Suite 402, One Corporation Drive, Shelton, Connecticut ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring such

marks for use in its business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, transfer, and

assign unto Buyer all right, title, and interest in and to the aforedescribed marks, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks, and the registrations identified above as

of this 30th day of December, 2003.

LAND O'LAKES, INC.

By: Mil C. al-Print Name: Richard C Andern Title: Vice President

Date: 12/30/03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0571

FAX COVER LETTER

FROM: Gregory P. LaPointe
DATE: <u>April 20, 2004</u>
OUR REF.: <u>04-143T and 04-144T</u>
including this sheet Follow:Yes XXX No

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

I hereby certify that the attached Assignment was faxed this 20th day of April, 2004 to the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No. 703-306-5995).

Lori J/Larson

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by telephone or telefax and advise us if any pages are not readily legible or have not been received.

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute inside information, and is intended only for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately and destroy this transmittal.

BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

TELEPHONE: (203) 777-6628 TELEFAX: (203) 865-0297

RECORDED: 04/20/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0572